1	[Settlement of Lawsuit.]		
2			
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by the City and County of San		
4	Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, against AGI, American		
5	Airlines, Avis, Budget, Continental, Delta, Dollar, Federal Express, Japan Airlines, U.S		
6	Air, for the payment to the Airport of environmental clean-up costs with regard to City		
7	and County of San Francisco v. ARCO et al., Case No. C-97-2965 MMC (N.D. Cal).		
8			
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		
10	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the case called City and		
11	County of San Francisco v. ARCO et al., Case No. C-97-2965 MMC (N.D. Cal.) with AGI,		
12	American Airlines, Avis, Budget, Continental, Delta, Dollar, Federal Express, Japan Airlines,		
13	and U.S. Air on the terms and conditions specified in those certain Settlement Agreements or		
14	file with the Clerk of the Board (file no) (the "Settlement		
15	Agreement");		
16	Section 2. The Settlement Agreement for each of the settling parties and the actions		
16 17	Section 2. The Settlement Agreement for each of the settling parties and the actions contemplated thereby are hereby approved.		
17	contemplated thereby are hereby approved.		
17 18	contemplated thereby are hereby approved. Section 3. That the Airport Director be and hereby is authorized to take such other		
17 18 19	contemplated thereby are hereby approved. Section 3. That the Airport Director be and hereby is authorized to take such other		
17 18 19 20	contemplated thereby are hereby approved. Section 3. That the Airport Director be and hereby is authorized to take such other		
17 18 19 20 21	contemplated thereby are hereby approved. Section 3. That the Airport Director be and hereby is authorized to take such other		
17 18 19 20 21 22	contemplated thereby are hereby approved. Section 3. That the Airport Director be and hereby is authorized to take such other		

1	execution of the Settlement Agreements, provided such agreements are approved as to form	
2	by the City Attorney.	
3		
4		
5	APPROV ED AS TO FORM DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	RECOMMENDED:
6		San Francisco Airport Commission
7	Ву:	
8	Melba Yee Deputy City Attorney	By: John L. Martin Airport Director
9		
10 11		
12		Airport Commission Resolution Nos. 04-0170, 04-0171, 04-0172, 04-0173, 04-0174,
13		04-0175, 04-0176, 04-0177, 04-0179,
14		04-0181 Adopted: August 17, 2004
15		Attest:
16		Secretary Airport Commission
17		•
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		